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The Office of Fraternity and Sorority Life is a team of professional and graduate staff members who
provide advising, resources, support, and leadership development opportunities for students in our
community. Our vision is to be a fraternity and sorority community inspiring lifetime engagement
in the spirit of Ut Prosim (That | May Serve). Our mission is to support and engage members of the
fraternity and sorority community by promoting lifelong learning, empowering personal growth, in-
spiring intellectual development, cultivating leadership, and encouraging philanthropy and service,

all through the shared valu

EXPERIENCEVT

es of brotherhood and sisterhood.

Fraternity and Sorority Life is one way to truly ExperienceVT-a way for you to discover your
strengths, find friends, and try something new. It’s about connection-connection with passions,

people, goals, and ways to

make those goals a reality. It offers you tools to grow, learn, think, and

make the most of your time at Virginia Tech—intentionally.

STANDARDS OF EXCELLENCE

In the spirit of our mission, Fraternity and Sorority Life offers the Standards of Excellence pro-
gram to showcase chapters intentionally aiming for excellence. Participating chapters aspire to
excel in six certification categories to highlight their collective contributions and accomplish-
ments. Certification Categories include Community Engagement, Chapter Support and Leader-
ship Development, Maintaining Healthy Environments and Member Experiences, Administrative
Excellence, Academic Excellence, and Community Relations (“Good Neighborhood Grade”).

At the end of each academic year, “Certified Chapters” will receive a culminating “Platinum,”
“Gold,” or “Bronze” rating, as well as ratings in each of the six categories.

OAKLANE COMMUNITY

At Virginia Tech, many of our fraternities and soror-
ities call Oak Lane home. Located behind the golf
course, Oak Lane is composed of 19 individual chap-
ter houses and the NPHC House. Oak Lane seeks to
provide opportunities for students to create com-
munity, engage in sisterhood/ brotherhood, and live
out their unique chapter experiences. Additionally,

Oak Lane strives to build u
ternal community. Membe

a house in Oak Lane may be expected to live there

during some point of their

nity within the interfra-
rs of chapters who have

membership.

For more information, visit the Fraternity and Sorority
Life office located in New Hall West, Suite 117,
call 540-231-6609, or email gogreek@vt.edu.

AS A WAY OF LIFE.

SRATERNITY AND SORORITY LIFE

2022-23 Scorecard

16,694+

hours of service

$1,001,002+

raised for philanthropy
5,123

Approximate number of
undergraduates participating in
fraternity and sorority life

18%
Percentage of undergraduates
participating in fraternity and
sorority life

o7

Number of fraternities and
sororities on campus

3.29

Average GPA of fraternities and

sororities (higher than the All-Under-

graduate average for Spring '22)

STUDENT AFFA

FRATE|
VIRGINI

ITY AND SORORITY LIFE

ATECH.

Four governing councils make up the Virginia Tech fraternity
and sorority community and provide coordination to the
chapters they represent. Each governing council is unique in
its operation and serves its chapters according to it’s own
philosophy, purpose, and values.

Interfraternity Council (IFC) is the governing council for 29 of
our men’s fraternities, most of which are associated with the
North-American Interfraternity Conference. Students may join by
participating in formal recruitment (September and February) or
informally throughout the year.

vtifc.org - @vtifc

National Pan-Hellenic Council (NPHC) is a collaborative organiza-
tion for the nine international greek letter sororities and fraternities
often referred to as the Divine Nine. Students may join these chap-
ters after their first semester and they can get more information by
contacting the chapters directly.

fsl.vt.edu/organizations/councils/NPHC - @vtnphc

Panhellenic Council (PHC) is the governing council for the 13
National Panhellenic Conference women’s fraternities and soror-
ities. First-year students may join by registering online in the fall
semester to participate in formal recruitment in January of their
first year or informal recruitment after that time.

vtpanhellenic.org * @vtpanhellenic

United Council of Fraternities and Sororities (UCFS) brings to-
gether Virginia Tech’s culturally-based and academic interest fra-
ternities and sororities. Depending on the organization, students
may join throughout the year and they can get more information
by contacting specific chapters directly.

fsl.vt.edu/organizations/councils/ucfs - @vt_ucfs




FRATERNITY CHAPTER SCORECARD

AS OF JULY 1, 2022

Alpha Epsilon Pi - Sigma Alpha Chapter
Alpha Gamma Rho - Beta Eta Chapter
Alpha Phi Alpha Fraternity, Inc.-Theta lota Chapter
Alpha Sigma Phi - Delta Upsilon Chapter
Alpha Tau Omega - Theta Delta Chapter
Beta Theta Pi - Alpha Phi Chapter
Beta Upsilon Chi - Virginia Tech Provisional Chapter
Delta Chi - Virginia Tech Chapter
Delta Lambda Phi - Virginia Tech Provisional Chapter

Delta Sigma Phi - Kappa Delta Chapter

FarmHouse - Virginia Tech Chapter

Kappa Alpha Order - Epsilon Eta Chapter

Kappa Delta Rho - Gamma Beta Provisional Chapter

Lambda Chi Alpha - Sigma-Lambda Associate Chapter

Lambda Phi Epsilon International Fraternity, Inc. - Virgin-
ia Tech Associate Chapter

La Unidad Latina, Lambda Upsilon Lambda Fraternity,
Inc. - Virginia Tech Provisional Chapter

Omega Psi Phi Fraternity, Inc.- Eta Lambda Chapter

Phi Beta Sigma Fraternity, Inc. - Mu Nu Chapter
Phi Delta Theta - Virginia Eta Chapter
Phi Gamma Delta (FIJI) - Rho Alpha Chapter
Phi Kappa Psi - Virginia Zeta Chapter

Phi Kappa Tau - Epsilon Chi Chapter

Phi Sigma Kappa - Epsilon Hexaton Chapter

Pi Kappa Alpha - Epsilon Chapter
Pi Lambda Phi - Virginia Omicron Zeta Chapter
Sigma Nu - Theta Xi Chapter
Sigma Phi Delta - Beta Delta Chapter

Sigma Phi Epsilon - Virginia Kappa Chapter

Sigma Tau Gamma - Epsilon Upsilon Chapter

Tau Kappa Epsilon - Xi Omega Chapter
Theta Chi - Eta Lambda Chapter
Theta Delta Chi - Nu Triton Charge
Triangle Fraternity - Virginia Tech Colony
Zeta Beta Tau - Delta Xi Chapter
Zeta Psi - Alpha Pi Chapter

SORORITY CHAPTER SCORECARD

AS OF JULY 1, 2022

Alpha Chi Omega - Epsilon Tau Chapter
Alpha Delta Pi - Eta Pi Chapter

Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc. - Theta Phi Chapter

alpha Kappa Delta Phi Sorority, Inc. - Virginia Tech
Associate Chapter

Alpha Omega Epsilon Sorority, Inc. - Rho Chapter
Alpha Phi - Eta Omicron Chapter

Chi Omega - Sigma Lambda Chapter

Delta Delta Delta - Beta Nu Chapter

Delta Gamma - Delta Rho Chapter
Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc. - Mu Alpha Chapter

Gamma Phi Beta - Eta Epsilon Chapter

Hermandad Sigma lota Alpha, Inc. - Alpha Omicron Chapter

Kappa Alpha Theta - Epsilon Nu Chapter

Kappa Delta - Epsilon Pi Chapter

Kappa Kappa Gamma - Zeta Mu Chapter

Latinas Promoviendo Comunidad/Lambda Pi Chi Sorority,

Inc. - Virginia Tech Provisional Chapter
Pi Beta Phi - Virginia Zeta Chapter
Sigma Gamma Rho Sorority, Inc. - Kappa Psi Chapter

Sigma Kappa - Epsilon Chi Chapter

Sigma Psi Zeta Sorority, Inc. - Kappa Chpater
Theta Nu Xi Multicultural Sorority, Inc - Eta Chapter
Zeta Tau Alpha - Eta Xi Chapter

Suspended and/or Unrecognized Fraternities
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CHAPTER
SIZE

31

116
137
127

71

29
14
28
99
30

27

82
19
106
39
79
159
116
45

68

98

56
128
15

51
57
44

CHAPTER
SIZE
199
212
10
20

103
214
179
215
215

n

194
202
198

213

200
13

205

SPRING [ SPRING 22

‘22
GPA

2.871
2.74
3.182
3.292
3.295

3.155
3.068
3.113
3.06
3.062
3.161

2.904

3.149

3.055

2.925
3.228
3.18
3.029
3.199
3.138
3.168
2.981
3.059
3.324
3.28
2.977
3.003

3.057
3.073
2.954

SPRING | SPRING ‘22

3.386
3.362
3.303

3.607

3.435
3.617
3.497

3.222

3.438

SEMESTER

DUES

STANDARDS
OF
EXCELLENCE*

HOUSING

New to our community in 2022-23!

Off Campus
On Campus
On Campus**
Off Campus**

New to our community in 2022-23!

On Campus
Off Campus**
Off Campus

New to our community in 2022-23!

Off Campus
On Campus
Off Campus
On Campus
On Campus
Off Campus

Off-Campus
Off-Campus

New to our community in 2022-23!

$3,000 Bronze
$75 Gold
$475 Gold
$450 Gold
$500 Platinum
$550 Gold
$200 Gold
$600 Gold
$575 Gold
$325 Bronze
$500 Gold
$250 Gold
$250 Gold
$150 Gold
$75 Gold
$450 Gold
$550 Gold
$650 Gold
$550 Gold
$600 Gold
$450 Gold
$500 Gold
$600 Gold
$450 Gold
$500 Platinum
$560 Gold
$660 Gold
$650 Gold
$560 Gold
$525 Platinum
$600 Gold

STANDARDS

Off-Campus

On Campus**

On Campus**

On Campus**
On Campus**
On Campus**

On Campus**

On Campus**

New to our community in 2022-23!

SEMESTER OF
DUES EXCELLENCE*
$590 Platinum
$365 Platinum
$900 Gold

$60 Gold
$220 Gold
$595 Gold
$310 Gold
$372 Gold
$771.50 Gold
N/A N/A
$525 Gold
$350 Gold
$945 Gold
$536 Gold
$200 Gold
$457 Gold
N/A Platinum
$540 Platinum
$175 Gold
$135 Platinum
$708 Gold

On Campus**
On Campus**

On Campus**

On Campus**

On Campus**

On Campus**

CHAPTER CONDUCT STATUS

AS OF JULY 1, 2022

In Good Standing

In Good Standing
Probation Through Spring 23

In Good Standing

In Good Standing

In Good Standing
In Good Standing
In Good Standing
In Good Standing
In Good Standing
In Good Standing

In Good Standing

In Good Standing

In Good Standing
In Good Standing
In Good Standing
In Good Standing
In Good Standing
In Good Standing

Deferred Suspension Through Spring ‘23

In Good Standing

Deferred Suspension Through Fall ‘23
In Good Standing

Deferred Suspension Through Fall ‘22
In Good Standing

Deferred Suspension Through Spring 23

In Good Standing
Probation Through Fall ‘22

In Good Standing

In Good Standing
In Good Standing

CHAPTER CONDUCT STATUS

AS OF JULY 1, 2022

In Good Standing
In Good Standing
In Good Standing

In Good Standing

In Good Standing
In Good Standing
In Good Standing
In Good Standing

Probation Through Spring ‘23
In Good Standing
In Good Standing

In Good Standing
In Good Standing
In Good Standing
In Good Standing
In Good Standing
In Good Standing
In Good Standing
In Good Standing
In Good Standing
In Good Standing

% OF
INDIVIDUALS
INVOLVED
IN CONDUCT

3%
0%
9%
5%
7%

1%
3%
10%
4%
5%
7%

0%

0%

0%
0%
7%
8%
9%
5%
9%
1%
6%
2%
3%
1%
4%
6%
6%

4%
9%
1%

% OF
INDIVIDUALS
INVOLVED
IN CONDUCT"

3%
1%
0%
0%
0%
2%
2%
2%
5%
N/A
2%

3%
5%
4%
0%
2%
0%
2%
0%
0%
2%

We also wish to provide you information about organizations that have lost recognition from Virginia Tech and/or their international organizations due to disciplinary action. While some of these
organizations may still operate, they have no affiliation with Virginia Tech. Please see our Statement on Unrecognized Chapters for more details regarding the suspensions of these organizations.
Given that these groups were suspended due to violations of the Student Code of Conduct, such as the hazing and alcohol beverage policies, we encourage you to have conversations with your

students about the risks of joining these organizations or participating in their events. The following organizations are currently unrecognized by the university:

Delta Kappa Epsilon
Delta Tau Delta

Kappa Alpha Psi Fraternity, Inc.
Kappa Sigma

Pi Kappa Phi
Sigma Alpha Epsilon

Sigma Chi
Theta Xi

Additionally, there are several local organizations that have no affiliation with the university and are not connected to the Office of Fraternity and Sorority Life, such as Omega Alpha Kappa (OAK),

Center Club, and Gold Club.

I More detailed information about each chapter’s conduct violations and related sanctions is available at fsl.vt.edu/organizations/conductstatus.
i The percentage of individual members of each organization who were found responsible for violations of the Virginia Tech Student Code of Conduct during the 2021-22 academic year that

warranted a sanction of probation or higher. These violations were not related to their membership in the organization.

" These ratings are not an endorsement or objection of any chapter’s present or future performance or behavior, and should not be taken as such.

™ Alcohol-Free housing

“ For chapters that have fewer than 3 members, the GPA has been withheld.



