The Office of Fraternity and Sorority Life is a team of professional and graduate staff members who provide advising, resources, support, and leadership development opportunities for students in our community. Our vision is to be a fraternity and sorority community inspiring lifetime engagement in the spirit of *Ut Prosim* (That I May Serve). Our mission is to support and engage members of the fraternity and sorority community by promoting lifelong learning, empowering personal growth, inspiring intellectual development, cultivating leadership, and encouraging philanthropy and service, all through the shared values of brotherhood and sisterhood.

EXPERIENCEVT

Fraternity and Sorority Life is one way to truly **ExperienceVT**—a way for you to discover your strengths, find friends, and try something new. It's about connection-connection with passions, people, goals, and ways to make those goals a reality. It offers you tools to grow, learn, think, and make the most of your time at Virginia Tech—intentionally.

STANDARDS OF EXCELLENCE

In the spirit of our mission, Fraternity and Sorority Life offers the Standards of Excellence program to showcase chapters intentionally aiming for excellence. Participating chapters aspire to excel in six certification categories to highlight their collective contributions and accomplishments. Certification Categories include Community Engagement, Chapter Support and Leadership Development, Maintaining Healthy Environments and Member Experiences, Administrative Excellence, Academic Excellence, and Community Relations ("Good Neighborhood Grade"). At the end of each academic year, "Certified Chapters" will receive a culminating "Platinum," "Gold," or "Bronze" rating, as well as ratings in each of the six categories.

OAK LANE COMMUNITY

At Virginia Tech, many of our fraternities and sororities call Oak Lane home. Located behind the golf course, Oak Lane is composed of 19 individual chapter houses and the NPHC House. Oak Lane seeks to provide opportunities for students to create community, engage in sisterhood/ brotherhood, and live out their unique chapter experiences. Additionally, Oak Lane strives to build unity within the interfraternal community. Members of chapters who have a house in Oak Lane may be expected to live there during some point of their membership.



FRATERNITY AND SORORITY LIFE

2022-23 Scorecard



2021-22 QUICK FACTS

16,694+

hours of service

\$1,001,002+ raised for philanthropy

5,123

Approximate number of undergraduates participating in fraternity and sorority life

18%

Percentage of undergraduates participating in fraternity and sorority life

57

Number of fraternities and sororities on campus

3.29

Average GPA of fraternities and sororities (higher than the All-Undergraduate average for Spring '22)

Four governing councils make up the Virginia Tech fraternity and sorority community and provide coordination to the chapters they represent. Each governing council is unique in its operation and serves its chapters according to it's own philosophy, purpose, and values.

Interfraternity Council (IFC) is the governing council for 29 of our men's fraternities, most of which are associated with the North-American Interfraternity Conference. Students may join by participating in formal recruitment (September and February) or informally throughout the year.

vtifc.org • @vtifc

National Pan-Hellenic Council (NPHC) is a collaborative organization for the nine international greek letter sororities and fraternities often referred to as the Divine Nine. Students may join these chapters after their first semester and they can get more information by contacting the chapters directly.

► <u>fsl.vt.edu/organizations/councils/NPHC</u> • @vtnphc

Panhellenic Council (PHC) is the governing council for the 13 National Panhellenic Conference women's fraternities and sororities. First-year students may join by registering online in the fall semester to participate in formal recruitment in January of their first year or informal recruitment after that time.

vtpanhellenic.org · @vtpanhellenic

United Council of Fraternities and Sororities (UCFS) brings together Virginia Tech's culturally-based and academic interest fraternities and sororities. Depending on the organization, students may join throughout the year and they can get more information by contacting specific chapters directly.

► fsl.vt.edu/organizations/councils/ucfs • @vt_ucfs





FRATERNITY CHAPTER SCORECARD AS OF JULY 1, 2022	COUNCIL	CHAPTER SIZE	SPRING '22 GPA	SPRING '22 SEMESTER DUES	STANDARDS OF EXCELLENCE*	HOUSING	CHAPTER CONDUCT STATUS AS OF JULY 1, 2022	% OF INDIVIDUALS INVOLVED IN CONDUCT ^{II}		
Alpha Epsilon Pi - Sigma Alpha Chapter	IFC New to our community in 2022-23!									
Alpha Gamma Rho - Beta Eta Chapter	IFC	31	2.871	\$3,000	Bronze	Off Campus	In Good Standing	3%		
Alpha Phi Alpha Fraternity, IncTheta lota Chapter	NPHC	9	2.74	\$75	Gold		In Good Standing	0%		
Alpha Sigma Phi - Delta Upsilon Chapter	IFC	116	3.182	\$475	Gold	On Campus	Probation Through Spring '23	9%		
Alpha Tau Omega - Theta Delta Chapter	IFC	137	3.292	\$450	Gold	On Campus**	In Good Standing	5%		
Beta Theta Pi - Alpha Phi Chapter	IFC	127	3.295	\$500	Platinum	Off Campus**	In Good Standing	7%		
Beta Upsilon Chi - Virginia Tech Provisional Chapter	IFC New to our community in 2022-23!									
<u>Delta Chi - Virginia Tech Chapter</u>	IFC	71	3.155	\$550	Gold		In Good Standing	1%		
Delta Lambda Phi - Virginia Tech Provisional Chapter	IFC	29	3.068	\$200	Gold		In Good Standing	3%		
Delta Sigma Phi - Kappa Delta Chapter	IFC	114	3.113	\$600	Gold	On Campus	In Good Standing	10%		
FarmHouse - Virginia Tech Chapter	IFC	28	3.06	\$575	Gold	Off Campus**	In Good Standing	4%		
Kappa Alpha Order - Epsilon Eta Chapter	IFC	99	3.062	\$325	Bronze	Off Campus	In Good Standing	5%		
Kappa Delta Rho - Gamma Beta Provisional Chapter	IFC	30	3.161	\$500	Gold		In Good Standing	7%		
Lambda Chi Alpha - Sigma-Lambda Associate Chapter	IFC New to our community in 2022-23!									
Lambda Phi Epsilon International Fraternity, Inc Virginia Tech Associate Chapter	UCFS	27	2.904	\$250	Gold		In Good Standing	0%		
<u>La Unidad Latina, Lambda Upsilon Lambda Fraternity,</u> <u>Inc Virginia Tech Provisional Chapter</u>	UCFS	8	3.149	\$250	Gold		In Good Standing	0%		
Omega Psi Phi Fraternity, Inc Eta Lambda Chapter	NPHC	4	3.055	\$150	Gold		In Good Standing	0%		
Phi Beta Sigma Fraternity, Inc Mu Nu Chapter	NPHC	2	***	\$75	Gold		In Good Standing	0%		
Phi Delta Theta - Virginia Eta Chapter	IFC	82	2.925	\$450	Gold		In Good Standing	7%		
Phi Gamma Delta (FIJI) - Rho Alpha Chapter	IFC	119	3.228	\$550	Gold	Off Campus	In Good Standing	8%		
Phi Kappa Psi - Virginia Zeta Chapter	IFC	106	3.118	\$650	Gold		In Good Standing	9%		
Phi Kappa Tau - Epsilon Chi Chapter	IFC	39	3.029	\$550	Gold	On Campus	In Good Standing	5%		
Phi Sigma Kappa - Epsilon Hexaton Chapter	IFC	79	3.199	\$600	Gold	Off Campus	Deferred Suspension Through Spring '23	9%		
Pi Kappa Alpha - Epsilon Chapter	IFC	159	3.138	\$450	Gold	On Campus	In Good Standing	11%		
Pi Lambda Phi - Virginia Omicron Zeta Chapter	IFC	116	3.168	\$500	Gold	On Campus	Deferred Suspension Through Fall '23	6%		
Sigma Nu - Theta Xi Chapter	IFC	45	2.981	\$600	Gold	Off Campus	In Good Standing	2%		
Sigma Phi Delta - Beta Delta Chapter	IFC	68	3.059	\$450	Gold		Deferred Suspension Through Fall '22	3%		
Sigma Phi Epsilon - Virginia Kappa Chapter	IFC	98	3.324	\$500	Platinum		In Good Standing	1%		
Sigma Tau Gamma - Epsilon Upsilon Chapter	IFC	56	3.28	\$560	Gold		Deferred Suspension Through Spring '23	4%		
Tau Kappa Epsilon - Xi Omega Chapter	IFC	128	2.977	\$660	Gold	Off-Campus	In Good Standing	6%		
Theta Chi - Eta Lambda Chapter	IFC	115	3.003	\$650	Gold	Off-Campus	Probation Through Fall '22	6%		
Theta Chi - Eta Lambda Chapter Theta Delta Chi - Nu Triton Charge	IFC	•								
Triangle Fraternity - Virginia Tech Colony	UCFS	51	3.057	\$560	Gold		In Good Standing	4%		
Zeta Beta Tau - Delta Xi Chapter	IFC	57	3.073	\$500	Platinum		In Good Standing	9%		
Zeta Beta Tau - Delta XI Chapter Zeta Psi - Alpha Pi Chapter	IFC	44	2.954	\$600	Gold	Off-Campus	In Good Standing	11%		

SORORITY CHAPTER SCORECARD AS OF JULY 1, 2022	COUNCIL	CHAPTER SIZE	SPRING '22 GPA	SPRING '22 SEMESTER DUES	STANDARDS OF EXCELLENCE*	HOUSING	CHAPTER CONDUCT STATUS AS OF JULY 1, 2022	% OF INDIVIDUALS INVOLVED IN CONDUCT ^{II}		
Alpha Chi Omega - Epsilon Tau Chapter	PHC	199	3.369	\$590	Platinum	On Campus**	In Good Standing	3%		
Alpha Delta Pi - Eta Pi Chapter	PHC	212	3.507	\$365	Platinum	On Campus**	In Good Standing	1%		
Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc Theta Phi Chapter	NPHC	10	3.375	\$900	Gold		In Good Standing	0%		
alpha Kappa Delta Phi Sorority, Inc Virginia Tech Associate Chapter	UCFS	20	3.001	\$60	Gold		In Good Standing	0%		
Alpha Omega Epsilon Sorority, Inc Rho Chapter	UCFS	103	3.28	\$220	Gold		In Good Standing	0%		
Alpha Phi - Eta Omicron Chapter	PHC	214	3.353	\$595	Gold	On Campus**	In Good Standing	2%		
Chi Omega - Sigma Lambda Chapter	PHC	179	3.423	\$310	Gold	On Campus**	In Good Standing	2%		
<u>Delta Delta Delta - Beta Nu Chapter</u>	PHC	215	3.393	\$372	Gold	On Campus**	In Good Standing	2%		
Delta Gamma - Delta Rho Chapter	PHC	215	3.397	\$771.50	Gold	On Campus**	Probation Through Spring '23	5%		
Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc Mu Alpha Chapter	NPHC	0	N/A	N/A	N/A		In Good Standing	N/A		
Gamma Phi Beta - Eta Epsilon Chapter	PHC	211	3.521	\$525	Gold	On Campus**	In Good Standing	2%		
Hermandad Sigma Iota Alpha, Inc Alpha Omicron Chapter	UCFS New to our community in 2022-23!									
Kappa Alpha Theta - Epsilon Nu Chapter	PHC	194	3.386	\$350	Gold	On Campus**	In Good Standing	3%		
Kappa Delta - Epsilon Pi Chapter	PHC	202	3.362	\$945	Gold	On Campus**	In Good Standing	5%		
Kappa Kappa Gamma - Zeta Mu Chapter	PHC	198	3.303	\$536	Gold	On Campus**	In Good Standing	4%		
Latinas Promoviendo Comunidad/Lambda Pi Chi Sorority, Inc Virginia Tech Provisional Chapter	UCFS	4	3.607	\$200	Gold		In Good Standing	0%		
<u>Pi Beta Phi - Virginia Zeta Chapter</u>	PHC	213	3.435	\$457	Gold	On Campus**	In Good Standing	2%		
Sigma Gamma Rho Sorority, Inc Kappa Psi Chapter	NPHC	3	3.617	N/A	Platinum		In Good Standing	0%		
Sigma Kappa - Epsilon Chi Chapter	PHC	200	3.497	\$540	Platinum	On Campus**	In Good Standing	2%		
Sigma Psi Zeta Sorority, Inc Kappa Chpater	UCFS	13	3.222	\$175	Gold		In Good Standing	0%		
Theta Nu Xi Multicultural Sorority, Inc - Eta Chapter	UCFS	2	***	\$135	Platinum		In Good Standing	0%		
Zeta Tau Alpha - Eta Xi Chapter	PHC	205	3.438	\$708	Gold	On Campus**	In Good Standing	2%		

Suspended and/or Unrecognized Fraternities

We also wish to provide you information about organizations that have lost recognition from Virginia Tech and/or their international organizations due to disciplinary action. While some of these organizations may still operate, they have no affiliation with Virginia Tech. Please see our <u>Statement on Unrecognized Chapters</u> for more details regarding the suspensions of these organizations. Given that these groups were suspended due to violations of the Student Code of Conduct, such as the hazing and alcohol beverage policies, we encourage you to have conversations with your students about the risks of joining these organizations or participating in their events. The following organizations are currently unrecognized by the university:

Delta Kappa Epsilon Delta Tau Delta Kappa Alpha Psi Fraternity, Inc. Kappa Sigma Pi Kappa Phi Sigma Alpha Epsilon Sigma Chi Theta Xi

Additionally, there are several local organizations that have no affiliation with the university and are not connected to the Office of Fraternity and Sorority Life, such as Omega Alpha Kappa (OAK), Center Club, and Gold Club.

More detailed information about each chapter's conduct violations and related sanctions is available at <u>fsl.vt.edu/organizations/conductstatus</u>.

The percentage of individual members of each organization who were found responsible for violations of the Virginia Tech Student Code of Conduct during the 2021-22 academic year that warranted a sanction of probation or higher. These violations were not related to their membership in the organization.

^{*} These ratings are not an endorsement or objection of any chapter's present or future performance or behavior, and should not be taken as such.

^{**} Alcohol-Free housing

 $^{^{***}}$ For chapters that have fewer than 3 members, the GPA has been withheld.